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Records reflects that on March 5, 1963, HILL 
was incarccmeed in the Correctional Training Faadity, 
North Soledad, CCifornic, #93960. . .

- GALE FRANKLIN FISHER, HSP #03439, was received
September 13, 1961 and discharged July 3, 1967.

Relatives listed in this file are:

Mother: MARVEL FISHER, 3135th Street, Aurora, Xilioois;
Sister: CAROL SMITH, 272 Beach Street, Aurora, Iliioois;
Sister: SHIPLEY FOREMAN, RFD #1, Box 107, Plainfield, Illinois.

JOHN RAY LESTER, aka, MSP #76041, was received 
September 25, 1959 and paroled October 31, 19 67. In 
Caifornia be was to live at 19250 Hickory, El Verano, 
Caifornia. -

Relatives and friends issed are:

Mother: EUNA F. LESTER, 111 Kapa Street, Sonoma, Caifornia;
Father: JOHN V. LESTER, same address; ~ ‘
Brettd-in-laa: HERB COINT, P.O. Box 303, Boyes Springs, 

Caifornia;
Sister:' Mrs. HERB COMN, sane address;
Aunt: NOLA HEAD, 2012 Franklin, Santa Rosa, Caifornia;
Brother-in-aa#: JAMES BARRY, Rt. 22, Box 213, PaRvine, Missouri;
Friend: DONAIS RISLER, 3322 A llcRec, St. Louis, M.ssouri;
Friend; Mrs. JGRN A. KEHOE, 1822 Moris, Lincoln Park, Michigan;
Friend: Mrs. T. PINCH, 125 Taft Avenue, Hmpstead, New York.

LAWRENCE ALBERT GRIDER,, MSP #10214, was received 
May 5, 1965 and discharged January 12, 1968.

* Reatives lisled are: .

Wife: ■ ROSELEE GRIDER, S BMSJBK COMBS, 4678 S. Wrd
Street, Hawthorne, Caifornia.

Diugg ter: PATSY KAY and RITA JUDY GRIDER,, 101(5 N. Lane, 
Sringfilld, Missoni.

CHARLES AMOS STEEART, UsP #0S716, was received 
June 18, 1964 and discharged February 7, 1963. ‘
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Relatives are listed:

Sister: «RSI MCO, 1273 East 126th, Los Angeles, difornla:
Brothen: JOSEPH 11. STEwhRT, Kerculancut:, Hissouri;
Sister: NAW STEWART, Bt. 2, Bonne Torrc, Mssouri.
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Kansas City, Missouri 
April 26, 19#

. 'Predation Form No.2 . ’ •

- * Docket No. 19148 , ' A1TED STATES DISTRICT WOT
Judge Charles E. Vfoittkee^

• ' WESTEN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

PRESENTENCE REPORT

NAME James Erl Ray CITIZENSHIP United States

ADDRESS Transient marital STATUS Single .

AGE vears (Dorn March 1t, 1928) *
27 years ( 21- NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS None -

SEX Mae 7^ offense Forgery of U. S P-t- Miney Ode

RACE Wh.te

I

I. OFFENSE:!

This defendant on April 1, 1955 entered a P^afuUk^^ 
onerrun:^^^

Sorse=tnO on ay U. S. Post Office D^rtme^. Honey C^erN^J-^^^ O^et
this same date a companion, Walter xeriy Ri > “ .^p ea f °, . or y^ch
Ko. 19149 to an Infomatoon in one ^^ “agrg ^neSie aS -to 
S^f^!^

was ordered.
The facts of the case are as f;o:LowsLCnanrCiXtt-six5btlhnekUU.SS-P?ssf ^t 

n^KUetriai,l^ ’asjburg^ 7-42,239,600 tnclusive, and the offcce vali-
1;^%^^ 8, 1fe it Alton, a^-f

d- one of these1 stolen aoney orders. On March 21, 1955
at^^W^  ̂ order Ko. 7-42,239,597, waspr■eststd to-As-
tnekfciot’-ii’ Comoany, 1206 Grand Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri, -J an un 
^0^^^ ThCXof£ ^ was som^-tt,

ilteratonns ha e~n m-_ ^ h th purchaser being Simr. as, Ver-
??B<S^^^

No; C^M ^^5,0  ̂

hO?t^tltatticSS sheWals Verno^ Kodride'. The man,-t f;ith■C^tm,t.-a«■■ 
b^^^ oreMms^ '
Tne thel^ense number of the car. Later when this money ww wis ascertained

1t2
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to have been stolen - des^onf ̂ ^ Tn
to post office inspectors who ^ereVge'MJso Missouri arrested in. this au­
highway patrolman on March ^T^ai Hayn axa,a woman companion who has been 
S^^

Sf "m fn"^^^ wth the vauga^ Stw S- w-

. made out ready for cashing ""ule others were no .
On March 2b, 1955 Rife exited* sta‘emenfrePos£inopey°Xi^ 
admitted he had prepared, forged Vt XS^exPo! HemXitted preparing 
to the Chaffee Of1 S1^ » i0rKatSltht^3mttt. at Askin's Clotting 
the money order wuch was ^erd onf^ thathe had spared the face of
Comoany, Kansas City, Missouri.. H « which were found* in the automobile 
the'morey orders 1^^ for^  ̂ orders on _
in which he was ar-rested. ^.±^^1^/10^31003, Arkansas, ath Missouri. , 
forged endorsements in the staves of Fjo1* ^ +o~ order at Alton, Ulnnois 
He rc^sd ^“cessSlysaaiS^ that helurchased in QiW, H­
on March 8, 1955. In hs J^e O^v vtre sold tO him by an unihentlfeed 
Innois the st-o'eo?IherS: P‘ yd"^^ to execute statement for postal 
mat for $20. On MapihTe,^l?^5tR^VKheiC^ "with Rife in the cash-
irispectors, did verbally state ^ “eard^ scapet. He heticd actually know­
ing of the stolen money orders in • admittedly presumed that
ing that the money orders we1 seolm. HowY-, he ^ purchpsedfor $20. ,
they were for he had been told bby *f ^^3^^^ order presents at
He admitd that it was ng "no ^0 <-° . He sta-gd that he purchasd
AosrTi"^^^ ^^" nan™^ J. Madrid1 tt. d^i-

fiaation. ht and Rife usd in uttenng tt. mow ophtps.
The two »ney orders uttered by fa* Ray £ *“£ C^oMSZ^ at­
well ths money order Rft a^’3^^^ ^Aronty 'ordtre were recovered . 
covine3—^ T»8^y;h-J -n"^ bLpoj-a^oier • 
frstRaingm^^^ S—““•Tht

particulars are as sl ou in tte fo^n»S table.

Last 
’ three 

digits

538 
543 
547 
548 
550

Cashed
Cashed at SecondEndorser

Rife 
Ray 
Ray 
Rife 
Rife

St. Louis, No. 
do

Hot Springs, Ark.
do

St. Petersburg, Ha.

Downs Men’s Shop 
.EssRay Art Galleries 
Brown's Dept. Store 
Topp’s-

Date of 
earliest 
discernible 
bank stmp Amt:.

Mar. 10 $50
Mar. 9 855
Mar. 21 $75
Mar. 21 $75
Mar. 15 $75
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. *Both Rife and Ray say no money orders cashed by thm in banks.

552
557

Rife 
Ray

Memphis, Tenn.' '
New Orleans, La.

Borg & McCargo ■
Wright Tailors 
SrAlders

Mar. 11 
?

Mar. 21 ?

$25
$75
$75

558
559
560

Rfe 
- Rife 
Rife

do 
do 

Hot Swings, Ark.
do 
do 
do
do „

Daytona Beach, ?la.
do

St. Petersburg, Fla.

M v.une*'Ae*w
Todd’s Sportswear Shop
None apparent*
Dinos (?) J. C. Ross

Mar. 18
Mar. 21
Mar. 21

$50
$50
$75

561
562
577
578
582
583
585

Ray 
Rife ' 
Rife 
Ray 
Rife 
Ray 
Rife

Lockwoods Men’s Store 
Pfeifers of Arkansas 
Biles Music Co. 
Squires, line.
C. K. Slaughter
(ivan 0. Whipple
I. Zucker*)

Mar. 23
Mar. 21
Mar. 21
Mar. 16
Mar. 15'
Mar. 16

' $50 
$75 
$75 
$50 
$50 
$50

586 do , 
do

. do
' Tampa, Fla.

do

Arnold’s Mens Wear Mar. 14 $75
Ray Dunoffs Footwear Mar. 14 $50

587
589
591
592

Ray 
Rife 
Ray 
Rife

Isabelle Abrams
Rio Liouors Ino. • '
Knox (?) Bar & 
Luncheonette

?
Mar. 16
Mar. 18

$75 
$50 
$75

593
595
595
598
599

Rife
Ray 
Ray 
Ray 
Rife

do 
Talaehasrrc, Fla. 
St. Petersburg, Fla. 
Daytona Beach, Fla. 
Hot Springs, Axk.

The Hub
Alford Bros. Inc.
Kings Creiit Clothing
(Illegible)
Chas. Heam(?)

Mar. 14
Mar. 12
Mar. 14
Mar. 15 .
Mar. 21

$50 
$50 
$50 
$75 
$75

to of the stolen money or^s have not yet been.^Tt.^Fl.hOWT^ 
Cu^aX^^ ^ M^X Florida.

. following the apprehension of Rife and Ray postalI^ob^

they had acquired by passing thosto.Irn money QJ^er^ cam ^ wri*stwatch, a con- 
a type-writer, several pieces of lilga-o \ z.a o , Th®y have
LSXoyu S#f^“ ^-"^^ t^’s^or in­

dividuals foom whom it was stained. • .

II. PRIOR RECORD: .

Defendants F. B. I. Kn-erPlnt Return No. 306 410 A ^s the folowing ar­
rests and dispositoons: 21 ge^f

10-11-99 Sheriff’s office, IsS Angeles, California - suspicion of 
burglary. 12-30-9? sentenced-M 8 .months xn^county^ 

1burbary^ry. Served 90 days and reeeased on prooatom 
for o°riod Of 2 years .—-Defendant states that ne wasjdrnk

- 3 -
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4-16-50

7-23-51

5-6-52

8-30-54 ^

3-23-55

ing.^heBeeranftrS^^
^?a£s’+hHt after beinr’placed on Probation he.went to 

nXXee^ -Dro-
CnonoOfficer'in Los Angeles, Cjaxfornxa by ma -

office, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. - vagrancy- DjsP°s- 
Sof OhOi'but defendant states he was ree^ and 
instucted to leave town.

Ulinas Police Department - po~operaprls.,J.Clensl^ 
n^-iw
Defendant states he was xned^5 and required p
the necessary lenses. . .

^.imno^^^
V1 4ignOfs?tea>^
? whUe^toricated he held up a taxicap, driver. On 7 7 >2

£2 ^^^XXl atthoeillPoi^S^ PO^ac, HU-
nOx^nrtSf, JoHe0 HUnois institute. Ke was 

released-oy"tintm tq>iratloe on 3-12-54*
^ Sheriff EdKo>aJsville, Imoto - b^g’S^S, 

Defextent states that he buxg5arxt.da„a,.cle<eie'? . P^ 
Dtft AlneVTllerois but denies stealing any»Mg. »«> gh 

' nr■dis.orvitlon has beennade on this cfarst o b1^^ - 
apparenniy is not wanted.

, Hannibal, Missouri Roliet tor instant ofte^. pleased to
federal authoritees following day.

HI. FAMILY HISTORY: ■
. This defendant, ase.^T, was box?

Defendant March 10, 1928*3n nTTon, Illeross.
He is an only chiM.. He rtvidtd *" tS/vS^ Sb £4X^1^^^ 

During that tine, however, he ^^.^y. entere^the'axwyT''Following discharge
in Qnincy, Illeneis. W“ j*^ O?t«totte «^t.e.i! Qlncy, nWoU. 
foot tliary verv^nW^tJtVdegfr.tv^^ six .
.He then arvtg,JO.C^|gr^hI^ w California As noted* in the section, Prior
nor&s.btfrrT^in^^ in Los Angeles.. When
R^wT, he was convicted, fl1^ to residence in Chicago
SS-£y« jS w=v,c^^nJ1nti^19s^ott:Jfgtegry1n •
M«S^ Sgs^ng prnsp^ ^ I—

- L - 
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„ George Ray reportedly died of a .
Father . heart conditOcn in 1947 at age about
49. He was an employee of the Chicago, Burlington,^ Quincy R^o*? and re­
portedly had no arrest record. ■ ■ /-"

Mother

Other relatiees .

in Quincy, Illinois.

IV. BOMB AND NEIGHBORHOOD:

Lucille (nee Maher) Ray died of a 
liver condition in 1949 at age 51.

Defendant refuses to identify his 
several aunts and uncles who reside

V.

VI.

VII.

VII.

X"tS?!K^^

.has-been rather twnsgntTto'la»t;i®^^ for snyPer^ of ‘me *as
at the VrgSSaHotel in QUincy, IUnnoi-s.

**** **”* ♦***< ^/*''*<*X*b—^^
EDUCATION:

that he completed the 1st through..the 8th grades.at St.,.Mary’s 
Defeat 3^ ^0^ While residing in Chicago,
IHoois he* rtthn4^he2£^d,e^of AA^ equ^to a
two—^r high schocO^eaucarioh. . .

RELIGION: .

DS^S®^

INTERESTS AND ACTIVITESS: . ’ '

None.

HEALTH: , ' . '

Defendant is 5' 104" tall, weighs 170 los., has ^V®^.^^^ Xs’ 
and bro^n hair. There are no apparent marks or s^rs of xdehtxixraiohn. He 
and^Hv ar^ rood health. He states that before becoming involved in the 
“f hiia:iihf:ol3e^o» ts rhasvOrer‘

^^f:

drinker.” • ,
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



IX. EMPLOYMENT AND IOLTARY HISTORY:
MA- - — t

Defendant states that at .Alton, Illinois on February 19, 1945 he enlised in 
the l. S. .Army. He received his basic training at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He 
was then transferred to Camp Kimer, New Jersey to awaat transportation to the 
European Theater of' Cperati^s. He states that he. left, the continental imxts_ 
of the United States for Germany in July of 1946. Overseas he was-^ttychen to 

,,the 36and‘*$iliUy Police Battalion. He adaits"that he was. once AHJOL. f^or a y 
oeriedi of two days which resultd! in a suspended sentence to wnriement foe - 

' ’'period’ox'sixty days. He returned to the United. Statesfom Germany in Decem­
ber *of 1948 and was, he states, on December 23, 1948 given a general discharge 
under honorable connitions.

Defendant states that his last employment was with an uncle whom .he._refuses.to 
identity but who res_ides in Quincy, ninois. He worked f‘orjhis_uncle as a 

''pointer for a perilcdT of tme in the summer of 1954. ~ *

He clams that from August 1951 to May 19^'hftas employed by the Borg Erick­
son Corporation, Chicago, HUnois. This employment. was tested wn^ he was

I arrested for robbexy, wnich eventually resuled in a Ohnxthitlt^ey^.s,hnthn‘ch’

*X He states that from July of 1950 to June 1951 he was employed by the Arbey 
Corporation, Chicago, Illtaois. He was discharged froa this employment for ab­
senteeism caused by his arrest in Alton, Ilinnois for vagrancy when vsitnxg iny<

^Ka"cl’ty."

He clams that foom April 1950 to July of 1950 he was. employed as a ^’oorar at 
a wage of 900 per hour by the Neo Producee Company, Chicago, IHtooto. He clam 
to have left this employment to accept more lucrative employment.

■ From July 1949 to September 1949 defendant states he was employed » e MOw*’ 
at a wage of $1.10 per hour by the Dryden Ruooer Company, Chicago, Hbnoix.. „
He quit this job to move to California.

He purports that foom May 1944 to December of 1945 he was employed at a wage 
of 650 p®r hour by the Intexnatoonal Shoe Company, Hartford, IliUnois. He i^ 
dicates he was ltii off by this employer in a general reduction of forcece and 
that he then entered, the army. • ,

X. RESCi®aSS.AJD LABILTBGBS: ’

None.

XI. SUMMARY: .

. This defendant, white m^tle,-agh 27, no dependents, has enterri a^lea^f .guilty 
t.o an Information in •one countowhich charges tot he at Kansas City, Minoura

- 6 -
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on or about March 21, 1955 forced a stolen U. S. Postal Money Order.. This 
money order was one of sixty-six such orders stolen xn a ox Jhe ll S.,

■ Post Office, Keeierviile, Ilitoois on Harch 7, 1955- Defendant empa^'^^y 
denies the burglary of the cost office. He states that hxs. companion in the

• instant-offense, Wlter/T. Rife, whom he °e£at a.bar tagnn^^^
• nested that he acccmpuny Rife and cash the money ordere which Pole reportedly 

harFulchased fom^^ person. Defendant states that ne P^h^ed?, fo
V^I"he identifcca-toon he and R.fe used in uttering these stolen ordexe in ar- 
/Vous’stete^wen arre^y for the instant offense df nd•a0.^wlL:n^^O^ 

of thirty-fouizSoney orders which had been stolen froz the>A~|lerv—e&s ^iuroxs. 
Postr^fhce^'He'iHts the 'forgery and utternng of fourteen money.0^^ His 
cotonion, RlVerhas'adm^eeftneiforgery and utteWfor•lttemptl^ to utter 
eighteen ofW stolen money' orders?" ,

Aoroxinately one year before;becoming involved i° the instar. off eye def etdaht 
was releae^Tfioom''service of a sentence of one.to,two years f°r aimed .loooey 
in^Te-IIHoois State PeeiWHary? In Auguay f954 ha burf^^^^^ 
hf^'establishedt’in'East'-^ Illtooss. Altoough ne admittedly was c^r^ed
With burglary he apparen^as never been before too appropriave court and ap­
parently is not presently wanted on this charge. In 194£inJLes^^ 
fornia he was convicted of burglaiy..a^^ to eight.^montn?, m the county
jail. After ^rvinOlnetyLdays of this sentence he was relied on probato 
for‘a period of two years. ‘*’”s',h ’

Defe^nt showzs.aP.^utely no recorse at this: timie. He ^ticipate^^cerg^^ 
a aubsaantial sentenceHr the Xnstant 'offense. In writer s oomo0 he is a 
>onnMdf'crminal and a menace to society when to tire free wold.

. Reepictfully submtteo,

Edwnrd&^_:

Edward B. Murray y
U. S. Probation Officer //

EBMlo
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Total known forged money orders, including

_ two uttend at Kansas City, Missouri -

' . $1,805.

j R. H. J.

109

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



i3«!iUc;;!«» Fom 1-A o £ 
. Reject MO-51 , re

UNITED STATES PENITENTIAR 
LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

CLASSIFICATION STUDY.
I

U.S. PiOtAliM OffC* 
KANSAS CITY. KO.

Committed Name 
True Name 
Aliases

P Reg. No. 7.
Soc. Sec. No:

Date , CtasfJii*8:-1055•
' Sentenced

Sent. Begins 
Date Com.
Elig. Parole 
Elig.Min. Exp. 
Supervision Exp. 
Sent. Exp.
Com. Fine 
Prob. to follow

Offiense 
Sentenced
Judicial Dist.
Committing Judge
Detainers

PO Lows sponge Monoy OrgOr 
3 Yess & 9 Months

Charles E Ote

Age 27
Citizenship

Date birth 0=10>38
.S.

B:irtPpiace Alton? Ill. 
Marital Status , Single

Selective Service Reg.; Place
Military Service:
Entered Discharged

ou^

Service

III. Date

Rank

Race Witte
Education Status S Or 
Classification 3-4

Type Dschg. Serial No.

2010.16 • 12.2318

xjevCeUromLjuyJ3AJ^MJo..Deb!.^^ 
Record: .

PV;. AR 615”3>S9 RA 16165329
mofaMsrn and lad: of 
adaPaaiUtjy for military

From To ’ Employer Address Occupation Wages

5064 12-45 international Shoe Co.? IHtforiU UI.. .65p' hr.

7-49 9.49 Drydon Rubbar Co.2 Chicago? lU.' Laborer $13.0 hr.

i-ce Product Co.?
11' 12 n $90 ho

450 7-50
7-50 6-51 Artsy Corp»? n n

8-51 5.-52 Borg Erickson Co.? 12 n

Residences:
s * Place of Residence Quincy? IIJ.. "IcsHe

From To Address 1 With Whom

12-46 m QuW. I12nos, ‘ Self.

3-28 2-16 . Alton, XU. r Parents e

<
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Classification Form 1-13 
. Revised 1-19-51

Committed Namie
, 72498-L

Reg. No.
Relatives and InUrr$rd Persons

Name Relation Age Marital Address

. Cwr^ Hay y

indo) Ryan

Fu 
No 
Avat

1
2
1

Deceased* .
Deceased*
803. io 12ch, Quinoys? IHiosJo

Names preceded! by “C“ are approved correspondnnts. by "V" approved visitors...... ............ ............ ...............................

Codefendants

Falier Rfo, #72497-2 leave'owtrht Koreas*

, . Jones TierneyAttorney of Record y
USPO Stpiogflr3.d^ m.

Reports Rec'd: u.s. Aiiy X Pros. A.g;<my>X uspo X SJA Review--------------------------■--------------------------------
sources “ prOdlOFvrri^caittors

do History Services 1. Corespondeaea fttm Au^o
& P.•osrnfcsnro Iovrs^2gasOoL Ragpo:l/zr . •
9. U.Ss Attey;S Rora?vc ’

Wo" P^treeulOag Assay Reports ,
13s Prior Roe-ords© .
14o FsSJc Rocord of Amerca*
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Classification Form 1b 
Bev. January 1939

' Committed Name <,". -.

ADMISSION SUMMARY , Page;-------------- :-------------------
(Continued) M

Register-Numoer^^;^_____________________

D^POSITON: . SOURCD

5-3—13 Ci&aza, Ct

$-30-54- Business, III

Sum bung
Vag .
no operator L.c-
•o of Dc- no city
Robb

3 & L

8 20 jail - 2 y prob 031 & N?.o 
Susp sen - 6 no FBI & Ho

FBI & Flo
Lic Bel . ' ■

' 1-2 yr SP Poont-oic, I12 FBI & Fills
#1%21 - disch 3-12-54 ,
Ing pend FBI &F3He

PO FORGES HOMEY ORDERS CUR-^K OFFENSE

DssKSHONJ 
«v«MM re<iM»*M«*C**>e« 
1SP
Ua£L
1" Susp

i/c»«
Umaupend
p-Totar*
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CBftK^^^^^ ^ ADMISSION SUMMARY ^ . Page.
‘ y A (Continued) M '

Committal Name RAY, Jaafari____________ Register Number 72408-L

PRESmEraHASSSs '

Official Version: On Aprl ^ 1935, Ray entered a pica of gUlty co en tav 
formation is 023 count charging him with forging the eadcricKe^a JS 

• Poxrt UCe money orde? sad no tes sentenced to servo on sad c half years© 
on July in 1835 mother information was filed against him in three counts, 
charging offenses at Hot Springs National Porks’ ArUmsas© He was d^ charged 
in an jnoomaton with 01 offence connected with a money order at Taiochasseo, 

*Flox’i&te Ho received a tota of three .and throo-fourths year's for -hose 
varous; offenses® ■ *

The facts which more broughuw in ths case ndca-xo. that on March Jo. “955 
the U.S. Post Hfice at KMerdHi* xlUos was ourgarwed ano. swaysiU 
bind: U.S. Potal Koney Orders and the office vodicatng sump were stolen, , 
Tho fdoowng dsyat Alton, lil^n an unsuccessful attempt was made 1° each 
ono of these stolen corsy orders. Several other money orders were cashed at 
various places, and it was fdnel.ly learned -that Rey and hi.s co-c.^ien^aii;, _ 
Walton Terry Rife, our 724978® were the persons who woro att<mptnag wo cash, 
those money ordern© M the the of their apprehension thirty four o?.^ , 
coney orders which had boon stolon from the post office wore fowd^hitosn under . 
the dech above the glove comportment in the autom>bilo^ oil of which had coon, 
dated and stanced with the validating stmp and sens which had been rado out 
ready for cashing while ochers had new0

Through questioning and admissions on the pm/e of Ray and RifOo. OR f jh^, 
sixty six money orders were accounted for with tue excepvi.on ° ^..o^nnd R©y~ 
has oditiod caching eno of then at o luggage store in Knosp3 City, Kan^geJnL 
Rifo admits aching 0223 of then at Blood: Roach, Florida. Thus the.cnauo group 
02 sixty sis aony orders has’actually been accounted for. Folowng their 
appeohsson the Kota Inspectors obain°i f>® the «® o°«»?I«a by Ray_ ep 
Rife a quantity of merchandise they haa acquired by passing the money o^cer..* 
and this morchendsw was eventually returned to the persons ^^m whom it we
secured by this fraud©

imace's Versions Other tian to admit that h° had gone . on a spree o? cashing 
ttoso coney orders® Ray had no further infoxm-ij^n t° give and no s^tmn^ ° 
dsi©
Provious InsUtuiocnal AdjusOentij Ray mas camatted to the Milich State-1P°u‘1 
itontiory on July 13, 1932 to sorvo one to in years foroeobery© Qa/Msy ®* .2 
ho had hod. up‘a Red Top cab driver at gun point and to ok foom him $33.00 Go-long 
ing to the cao company, and ^n wderod the cab driver out of the.tabJn£L^ 
&ovo off in the cab© Ho was appyen(nl<oxi. shortly ihsrsfer by po.w.-S who show. 
hin during the ccvo'^o and he aa^mttod his guilt© Ho dams that he woe hoaZAly 
inocioatod at the tm and had used a pico 5n place °f a pkcngj* at :he
back of the driver's body® E had a good aa5wtms>x^■; at he Roncit^c Divtiro*. o- . 
Danos State Prison® 7700 astigsnt to their honor ^m there he wa;eiaf,a.coas 
in the fam dereitory and 03 a holpov' in n offceor's que^ois© .Ho was con, 
sirred an average worker end. had no punishment reports;. He was discharged. by 
expiratoon of sentence Hx-oh 12,0 1956.

FAMILY BACKSIGHT: '

Re; saya that both of his parents modo born in tin stato of X13aoois and thart they 
___________ :________tM_»Ttl«U—113
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Cafa^om^ ADMISSION SUMMARY : Pag
Eer. January 1939 (Continued)

Committed Name  Register KiMt T2392-3

evd both 7.0T.' ^:ceaisd4• Ho says his father died of a heart attack ia 193? and hs 
• mother di.;;'. 2 1939 is cancel not gi^ene Mo olds that be is on. only ch..'..

It mouth ourm tha Rey nos bom at. Alton5 mnaoio 'March 30 i938 ^ony
child of and rostoCin the parcnta.?. how in rison unt^ about, «\yeurs 

■ * , onily visiter with his
When ho was about 18 years of ago

OF ago: ji^A; enle; thin *ovlOd>f in 
grZoup? in Quoy, aI-Hos#© ~

he jo^dthe VU. dray whore bo r^nox^ed Sec February 19 ^^un-tDe'emb^. 
23- '913 when be posf^’er hcjicuabe dschsr’ga undos;’ Arbxc.o of Nex 535-'3,69 Jn 
antics our. task of for ruitary ser?w. Jb and for’exga>so*ViCe
aom July 18 3916 be December 2 3, 193 8, Following dis may go from m^y ~ 
2027/00 to rosdod for a shot time at Quincyc XXinoois and wonovsd.w ‘^5° 
whore) lie Payed for about aix ooHHn end than wane on out w lee Angcxan,. Ci.-ls 
oding He The convicted of a englery in Ins Angeles and when roe^ea on po 
bOjUn from that ccHchjs lie return:' to Chicago where ho Lvod alone ^b-no^ 
was oeadttea so -he Hirois State PMtcabiary in 395U Since hlS.le>ogse.f-°l 
the di^ois State PeAte-picry’he has been rather omadc, bw comdne Quu.^o
Illinois 23 hs os'enccs . •
Ra? claim that he competed eight grades of St. Marry’s School jn Altons., IlSinoi^ 
and chat Whle resting in Chicago in 1953 be at-end^u the Acadony of Adyes and 
obtained the equivalent os a and year high-sohoo! education©

Roy ha? not had much of m employment history. The last employment ho had wa- 
with on usole in Quincy. 2^^ and no fogueed ^ -C^— t^ -DONO^f^e^e

• to the U.S. Probation OFF^e Bv^?s he ^.^.the AM^O2
LU8 S. 7th Stas Alton, UWisid EC also gave us tee name f on con-s Inst^ 
Ryan 801 Ko 13th Step Quincy, Winoic. Hither of tleso pubt-es has Gnawor-a 
oyrteahye Ee claim that from August, 1951 to May of ^o- be was emreSJJby 
the Berg S^icen Carpo in Chi-ongo, IHneis and that creloymsiC was ^e^ 
whom he vac sent to the poaitsntexT for robbery. Ohcr oi?^^prior 
is listed under the employment; section of page one of •h°oRgss£iCgueon study©

Roy has mover been nurredl*
ESIOEi.OESOUOCESL&JLANS: \

Rav has no property and says ho has 20 particular plans for ^ future at this 
. Rmyo. He would 1939 to work on a Town, pointing ou he was; 5'°”^ a^

the Illinois State Pentofcasy. No adits cmmxg co exoees a viro^ Ju^ 
what jet/rates him to swjxit orno os not cense.

A;DMISSIB.0O32JE£OOE.

touarca Ms sentence. Ho has no xeciiexsments and 
ALAAama ^Ads 02 SuU wtosowb -N his a tec*. Uis ajsmmft an •
tha vsA^o11 choum-bc good. S^ss that ha had no dif^cuGsson whae on 
aa^tsn. Sn liineis. THS NON g«Sni>to be a ^1™^^ 
while ca2g ^0^^ bub was coorsratimo wth we pogoes w'^-inj^s^^^  ̂
No stalos that he would Who to wok in the ^n a^ h^ce-^^Xa-ted JOn 
he worked on the form wiIIo serving tme at P entice, W. Ho keep- h^° c-oca

114 .fH ATIXNAA—«.,»•« «~«I7«
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Cl«44eitlo» Form 1b , ■ _ . ADMISSION SUMMARY x , Page---------------------------- -
Bev. January 1930

Committed Name ■•■'-■'" * ■ ■

' A (Continued) A J
/ Register NuWr 73A93J _____________ _

and -Os quarters ordely> . ' .

ASSCjO^RESD^ .CLOSE custody, ~° transfer

8-1-55 -
BAGELS ■ ' ' ’

115
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cHssrtcaUon FOm 1b _ ADMISSION SUMMARY -- -----------------------------------
(Kef. January 1939 A (Continued) A •

« • Register Number
CommttedName^^—^gVJSiiiiii’Z^L...——

. MEDICAL

HSTORY; Ray has had good health in the past. His tonsils Move re­
' - joed in 3.S51. Coroona of chronic difficulty in breath.

ing through his rose, Sequent heedsehos, tanks ho may bo allorgxc to the clcato 
in this region. Spoofaiiy do^ history ox narccoxc saai^on, venwal dx- 
seano, maor mortal moss, tuboroUosis or convUlsxve disorder. Presently ^aos 
hinsex so able to do hard war’ll _ .

PHYSICAL FWNASs No is a 27yoar old whits male, oX modus physique treigh*
* lag 168 pounds and n idles tell, Exmanation of tse

beat. Sungs and cardiovascular system is negative. Blood Pressure: 118/74.
Vision: 20/25. Avdic^a withfci avenge Units. ' •

Average; noeds one extraction, these XilUnga, and a pro- 
prophylaxxc1 for compete dental restoration.

Urinalysis negative. VDRL and Kohlwor non-reactiveo •

1 hissing tooth* ■ ’
4 carious teeth.
Dental colovvak
Slight refractive error. •
Allergic rhinitis. (?)

Regular duty. * .

DENTAL CO5NITICN:

LABORATORY:

DIACNOSES:

WORK: ‘ .

ADMISSION NSPECHON: 5-7-55
PHSCCAL EXAMINATION; 702-55
REPORT DmD) by R^J 72455
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PageADMISSION SUMMARY a 
(Continued) M

Register Number .,

ClMriJeitb# Form lb 
- Eer. January 1939

Committed Name,

^^•^ Ei^T^^iS COCUPYTiONS: PecCs^ D&bOh 1952-5^0 Fam Kitchon

WORK KINGE this can kec no grades @ sills, to not interested-in VocUconL 
* . cd self Comment programs, State® that ho hasese^
frec^’l'; in factorc.cs ... Laborer have nover for longer then 19 mo$ns» he io . 
single, and 2013 in iye^nc^ the ca® cheats axo tO Vo?k in the Cleary Dep’ 
hero and ho appes® evidable Sa: tide for the present at L<a.cU

PRRC3P& OCCUYEON I: lebenae '

WORK RECOM SSENDYMTON'. Dcn-cng So-oto

EDUCYXOnal LT/JGYVIOH/X^Me^ This sam. alecs to have coxoleted 20 grades.of
„_,.^: ex eCico^n et who age of 16 in Aton nCnooC N° prosed cn 
edmnionel ^cis thiAa home , ■

347-72498-3
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Page
ClasjUcaiton Form lb

Rev. January 1939

Committed Name RAY*.

CUSTODY

TRANSFER

■ SOCIAL PAROLE 

MEDICAL .

EXPLOGEtJT

EDUCATIONAL 

RELGIOE• ' '

' PROGRAM FUIUG *

ADMISSION SUMMARY 
(Continued) .,

Register N

CORSEES.ACT5DN SPEET

KUHL Afchwgh there are changes F^S ho has no 
dotoino^ aquies him and a gcocco record and as the 
Coanittoe did not consider him to be an cocapo hazard ■ 
ho mis places! tn jejtilm cuub>coy«

DS. Els resdhnce and prior state poznitentiary -to 
qvUHf3.oS hit for this institution. Eo saya ho -as on 
the fOm on ths state c-entoncea , .

’USUAL SERVICES. No immediate social problems. '

REGULAR DUTY. to teamen! indicated, • .

GENERAL MA3EE5BC5E. Fro Department. E was offered, 
nursing ins' states, he docs not ike to work around cic-k 
people. Ho should be considered for training law*

He has a. G.B. of 8.2 and on 1.1. of 303.

RELGIOn. Bsommondd obtondance at services. ■

He has.no release plans as this time.

118
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KC 44-760 
LLA:rmb 
1

The following investigation was’conducted by 
Investigative Clerk LEONARD L. AYRES on APpH 26, I968-

AT LEAVEWORTH, KANSAS:

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U. S. 
Penitentiary (USP) made available USP f^e ^b^’ 72498-L 
pertainnng to RAY, which, reflected as -follows.

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given 
Onddtional Release on Appil 5, 1958. ,

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at 
USP dUring his incarceration there.

USP record reflects the followigg approved 
correspondents:

Aunt As. LUCILLE RYAN ,
1135 South 10th 
St. Louis, Missouri, .

_ or _1913 Hickory Street 
St. Louis, Missouri

Half-brother JOHN RYAN .
State Penitentiary
Menard, Illinois, 
Number 23401

Friend JERRY RYAN 
Box 113 
Lancaster, Missouri

RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the ^lowwigg:

WILLAAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7Jh St., Alt™, Hixons, 
The last letter being on March 24, 1958; >

U. S. District Court, Kansas City, Aissouui, Aay 23, I957;

U. S. Supreme Court, Wassington, D.C., 
Judge C. WHITTAKER, June 27, .1957;

’Soccal Secuuity Administiation, Kansas City, Missouri,, 
March 3, 1958.
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KC 44-760 
2

RAY, while incarceraedd at USP. acc^rdilng t:o USP 
files, associated with -inmate J. R. KELLER, No. 72614-L ( 
of January 23, 1957).

ZARTER advised USP records re?1®?* Saffmef USP 
inmate J. R. KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records , 
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferedd 
to tie Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona.

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known 
to have completed ’’a course" in Spanish.

' The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as 
contained in this USP fiH, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, -Leavenworth, on 
July 7, 1955, had $159.60. On August 2, I955. _Je ^jLjn, '■ 
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not rlflecl<e t 
this fiU. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn 
$10.00 per month iilitlrlous earnings at USP, and this.amount 
was deposited in RAY’s account at USP. The only additional 
money isflectee as being deposited in th*s acclunt was $5*0 •
on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not isfleclee 
this file.
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Classification Form I
Rev. Jone 1519

Committed Name RAY, I

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
BUREAU OF PRISONS

UNITED STATES PENITENTIRYtW
• LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

RELEASE PROGRESS REPORT

Reg. No. ©ate April 1958.

Released by Conditional. Reli&nce 19:3. 5,

FBI No

’tsi E2C''jnt2& *2 ‘viO is e. Dist was pa*«»*’p*,n*
E sis received at ^ejnsjito? 
condetertorn 02 Scoty 30 395 3.

n 505 is 3955 ‘) C^ I 'AO

iff (O
a o.

is£ad.a:c’geed to to Fino D^y;- 
15 3953 tmn be 190 somsasnsv. to * 
approved for or.Ho’re FUn 5 HOSi 

to the sCCt that ho did not R'a

iso

7S 3935
0

20:
0 condition on much dene made, sate 

$2'h RV THE .

assigned to °
■ nd h

o coud the in as Ma

randbed r
mne :

Ship suocot oacurea on ca 
his 3O00 For ths reports 
job chaises ‘

pieced /n and elect a

On Hoe® 3 19E6 Roy'~--. 
his co^^o Wv23 a 
395? them Seo 1938 °«

ndned under such sta^wa 
f $20 don month See* louis °

Missouri. those ha
Servco the in tu

oud to.; 
lows. E 
1 to 22?o ;

3 place of conr^c 
a9 sorcmed to o the

b Service b K^^n 03^ J&sceio

o

11 _ $6W7°. is
formated to to UspO 
e to Kansas ^v®

Ho wiH be under? socman 1958

DESCRIPTS

Us S. P. Oc

W;
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CUMlflcation Form 2
y Rev. January 1939

• Committed Name

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE i
BUREAU OF PRISONS ’

UNTTED STATES PENITENTIARY 
LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT
Reg. No. „

U.S. PROtAt'lN.TOFFICE 
--------D^^SCITy.W.

RE; ANNUAL REVIEW

Ray is a tWinby<Sigit you old White, single offender, servingJ&r^ Pnd-S tS/s
for Post Office Forgery, Konoy Orders. At init•ai1Clas!s.fCa«inJ R;yqm;~SSgiJwdlC55 
work in ^e Fre Donartnent. However, appi'oXmaejiy a non'th.l^ef.on.Sop"^^-^1? ’̂9a* 
ho was reported fo/not being dependable and lack of invest in hc g'f od^^ Sc 
was given thirty days restriction. No too foriorea no good ^o ana ^s • e-^es 
be carnod no cyan good tin His conditional rocoaco o^e is -ay 20, IS?8®

. Hay his worked in the Fro O^rWf, Paint Shop, and B^Vince^sJ^^
1 fiedtooa in July© 3955© He has been on his presm assignment jn ne Bakoy s^ceMa*./ 

■ 8, 1956. and isyrogardpd as an outstanding worker ac a bench fond assignea vo nigh* c byo

During tho past yeax' he has completed Spanish, Cojappsltion, Typing, and CilW SM- 
£2. ^^ pLentlyornellod in A^d English and Memory VocahtiWo

* He statld that ho <corre>=l?laas fully w^ an Au', Ms. Laoclo Rylg! 7033 S’^® Shop 
Q.lnoy ninois. Ho has not received any vici.d,
Rav is a Catholic by prefeeeacs the dlld not attend services, nor dled n^ de^^ . 
reHrootw instructoons. Ho is indifxml)nt toward iic mUnos lblxia^lOn3.

and fcdicaeod at that tim

Hi
.Ray mas fcievviWedl prior to the preparotion of J1^^^ tha- as Treviso? ma 
thatsho wa^f^^ ^s ^0 plans ^e,^
is-gwii--- ho g»^ ho: ni5kPiS5^nseJe;oos.ioti^caa:sidioJ^ 
oT’Cittho-. costae© a^ wh rolb Stat mprt «Mmits would be boWer for Ms helm. There

■ aoJ^Tto tooXI^U couha^ in this case o^;"1 ^^^

' - KTTt^ tiharhi^of^^ b°<y i^-
dato that ho d^e^t haveany toouMea*'*is *^ the etohomit secure -­
one roods, and anprently as on^oying hic present s^iaton
ttopimr Of his redic.ll and psychiatric file discooscs that he has not been Seriousiy 
ill since the last report; he has shown no ovidonce^of rental e-l-eesc, an eqe 
no significant attention from the nodical departments •

■ RESIDENCE:

USFO:

Quincy, Xilinoi

Springfield, m^s CD^cao October

COMBUTTEBS ACTION; Continuo Present Program
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WARREN E.HEARNES 
GOVERNOR

WALTER G. SARTOFIUSS. CHAWtMUNN 
EEN B. STEWART. MEMBER 
E. B. ROBINSON. MEMBER

3. RAYMOND BILLS, SECRETARY .

CIRCUIT ANO CRIMINAL COURTS 
Missouri state penitentiary 
intermediate REFORMATORY^ 

• Medium security prison 
WOMENS PENITENTIARY

STATE T I5SSOURI *

BOARD OF PROE. ~!QN AND pAROLE '

December 20, 1966 •

Board of Probation and Parole 
Box 267 . ‘:Jefferson City, Missouri

Re: RAY, James Earl 
#00416-J

I
Gentlemen: , ' '
ThU.38 year old white male dmJ00**® p’^M^Of OS"^.
Doi:•xyoar1te^ f^a^f ^H; ^‘s hS/BtroShaif ? 

mission to this itttltutlnn. I* ^^ £0^0^ lt1955, ho served 
hnoBtnilO;01h:!>CyeirSntnXLOBoetw?rhl for transporting s^Un goods 
across.the state line. • . :

I

He is prosently,charged "Ith.ae/a^Ovaluetloe ar: Sl'iulton State '
H>otrea A' wd ^horsdeePetdeelperi^ ■
folOowing their evaluation. Thj_^ex m^^ stqyag~5y~Judge RiTey. ro- 
•Jiea—fmm;hie.^cO^CoUtnXC^rJu^^ ® dO^Uo
^WX-oX-uu^

J elOimln2:£ehu&>hee ^tho-cou^o aid possibly t0meoee el-0 »^

| bo found. . . . ' •

has

Ray -is an interesting and ratherscoadpcoasideSbledifficuitie^^^  ̂

. that w-thi:n ^he.lBStvyla involving a number of somaaic complaiett such a physical point of vxeY' „ ..^.L-cardia and "intracranial tension.
as nain in the "solar ilexes, tachytaer yarce words, he reported that 
Xan we commented that these wOJOirarHteraiire. He then stated that 
he had been reading up ^ the “e^ iieSaj rouble bur that he no' 
he thought st times that he had Jan0!? °r he has rather sever:® head pains 
^geh^ffonhy^iO-e - ^on-Ubriemand works ^r-
.mictently'on a construction job

. Ray was born in Alton, .Illinois 
now decease lie has

is fahcr worked- for the ralred- 
wo younger sisters. He reaches
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W « *

*
(2)’

■ second year in high .school, worked eighteen months at the International 
51'.swondr.yeenterhdhheserviet- in 19e5 and remained tMre for three 
“i Hinhighest rank was that of PFC. He has never been married . • 
y’drowh he has lived for brief periods of time with women. t-Tiiis min s ^iC^obeehrevolyibLJir^^m0i«_2£oSlhmJhVCVhSLaCUhV-w.ax..-;-:...^^^ —u. owckhcompulsive trend. He spates t-hat at the age of tlh, _
C,Sde“ah■ina!phCs;^^ lost his ivi sight. He baem; qUotlafeohf 
n-ese ghrious fears confront hm foom time to time ^d. ^^Otyp^al^ob^- 
deSdiVVacCmpPlSive w.y, he fhlli that he must do certain things order

’ to undo what he feels is going to occur OhV mlg*VldU1deihlhovmaty'shii.■ 
For instance, he Vlichibei o flll(hng of fear which c^be aJh^V1t'hiitable 
he takes his glass of water which he is Vhlnklng .nd dldd it on the *0sh 

• ond.IkvLgit^ ond forth dlverol times. He olso VliChsShO ot J^h , 
some rather marked obsessive compulsive features but is hlluctoht to g Se hadhlhhmi«hOlyInti<■eh.he iust .tored to discuss ^wfh *hhrphol,•lh 

n hie heino ilht hlhl. He appears worreed ohV tii brow.t Fulton^.J-or to h^d tgbat this man does have on underlying cSdhsslve 
imlB^^

dhlng Hh is fearful thot this might lead ihty more ^oous difficuULs.

time there is no evidence of delusions, hallucinations or
1 A aramid id^s There is evidence of a rather deep underlying obsessive• po n‘SJ« w^iphe a/-'n,;. r.dis; :d■i:ah^c.

<lhgSh i^cy there is evidence that he has become overly
WihherheSlabid he. pyy.icol health and Wome of.hn= odeessi:- comrihar 
CohClrndyha^smmVldhyhica^dffC^ although h? rep»rsd that thijs was
ihrpri=arbfocus of hic work-up at the state hossital as will as here • 
and that very little hao been found. > *

• At the oresent time, it is doubtful ^0^ he Jd<Jn_Jt.posityh..^ -Adehfef ̂ P1i^ must be evaluated-by .n
. independent psychiatrist and .according to the ^^heohidhihlristtis 

have thde dopes Wh.re thev will fud this independent psychhatrist is 
somiwatsdtfHault to dedl•raihl in ttiitaeel .1td°iOhfet7dmaghh:^ 
hlyOfdtlvUnV^^ should'ihy,dl^OuS parole coasiVlriiiCh
nAediUenp-ycnetyce of Psychiatric hhlp dhyu]Ld be cyhiiVlhlV> that is 
‘blTgiVlhfeooml“7yp^receP0yoTal^^ during his parcll per^d. he
hrPic^ ?lcmr:tiihge^ymccmlrnov aScud.hii;ef we qu^ ^"5 or 

heisbecrinning to be a bit depressed olhnough he dlhild dtli•
■ t■Csidhtiitolgohnhdg this to any gh•potlh Vegree at the prldlhd tme 
the court decides -what action it wil «'« ih rlgordd to oddigh«>g 
independent piycCtaariit for evaluation.

We.. 
unul 
an

Sincerely yours,

Henry V. Guhleman, Jr., M D. 
liychtathic C^suit.U
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PARTMtNT OF CORRECTION*
.. MISSOURI

—CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

DATE • NAME RAY James E.
> (LAST NAMS FIRST)

NO. & INST. W-00416 PAGE 1

4/11/65 LtnCleaning-Plont:—ReCiasificataon in March,-1962

412/6M-B=24.

4/12/60 | Cleaning plant; #2717 CC

■ 7/28/150- -K-173

3/13/61 K-118

11/222661

•M

1/31/62

E-3rd. floor. Seg. #2996 Disc.__Con.n.

The Board has set your case for a hearing in Nove^er, 1963.

5/24/62 .1 to State; no plans for reclassificatOn

------- 5/25/624

5/25/62 I

—State—#-32-5-CC—-------------------------------- ---- --------—------------------------- ; ’

B-16___________________ "___________ ___ _________ ——------------------

6/7/62 to Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963. .

6/8/62 Veg. Room #3135 CC ‘ * ■ ■■■ ■ ■

6/3/63-—­

7/23/62

—E-66...........  111 .. . 11 ' ■

Refusng to work: Yard and show priv. denied 1 month;—Transfer to Bakery.

'-------7/23/62­

7 /7t/A7

~*’15 . ,

8/10/62 K-161 -

- 8/15/62­

3/8/63

—-168---------------------------------— -------- •    ' .

K-172

9-6-63 Delivered to U.S. DinSrict Court, Jefferon City, Missouri. .

10-1-6.3 Denied narole hv thej^rd.------ ------ :-------------------------------- ------------------------- - ----
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.PAR.-MCNT OF CO«M«WI<*
• MISSOURI

^^CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—
/

DATE NAME RAY, James Earl
, »u*sr NAME FIRST

6-3-65

6-17=65

”8-30-65
• 10-21-65

' 10-22-65

NO. & INST. "-.00416-1.

IReassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June. 1967.

PAGE 1 ■

Parole Notice The Board has set case for a faring in Noy^m^r,, 1965

tojK-Hall as Cl carter; reclassification in June, 1967.

K-Cleaner; #398*-ClasS.Ccm.

K-2

i Parole Notice: Schedule

10-22-65

jl^os# 40 76 - Class ■ Comm.

MAXTs

4-12-66 ■ To be Slivered before the Magistrate Court, CooLe Comity, J^esson City,

LStoU4.OLAar;U4u126Lt0^^^ ---------- - —

W'l-c

8-23-66
To be ddivercd before Co;le County Circuit Court, on Sepp.. 6, i?6-;

9-8-66' By order of Circuit Court of Cfoie-CouxtyL.this-

11-16-66 Construction; reclassificatoon in June, 1967.

Jtme

12-28-66. | Pnrcle Notion SoHodul.ee for ^ in Kovdor. 1967-

PS FORM NO. 341*2
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—CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

CORJECCTINN* 
,SUM

ATE

1-12-67

name nav, James s^r* no. osinst. . w-oahhm page.
1 , LAS ST NAMS FIRM

4 To be delivered before tie Circuit Court, Cole County, Jefferson Citv.

1 Missouri on January 16, 1967 for ProseouenUur..

1-12-67 Fsord SeriiLc.e . FL 428'3-1912 ■ ' -

1-18-6 7 K-/.3-

2-17-67 *-TU—be_deLV®redi_befUre—th®3—CirCUt—Cuu£,—CUe.-—County,^—Jefferconu-City,--- .

I.Missouri on Febnotar/2Qr1Q67^----------------------------------------------- ----- --------------------

3-16-67 | To b® taken before the Supreme Court on April, 26, 1967 for a hear^g^

4-23-67....
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Hotint of correction^

TRANSCRPTC OF SERIAL RECORD

. , 00416 ,
Register Number —-00416— Name James .EuTLRSX

Age-22 Height -5— ft.11— ins- Weight-
. 163____ Length of Foot------ 12------Inches

Hair—DL-BrL Eyes___^M— Complexion ^Me^m Nativity ■—III.

Catholic___ _ Education - l°th —--------- 45 MoS, 1955
Kansas, Trns stolen Property across_sta---------- --------- Line,

BOker____________ - Religion . •
Trade— Under Same Name
Former Imprisonment Leaven^o^-Fed P
Emergency Address ROTHER:.. ...Lucille y^,..1913 Hick-ory^ -S^^

PRESENT SENTENCE
Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o the Permission of the Owner* 

Offenf>BXX- TC Rohjbery 1st7Deg». b/mf^VW^^^ “

C^Lou^^SentJ^ Term of CourtFe--^0

„ j 3-17-19cOReceived —3—7------° Jail Time .2L days.

Expiration Date Full-Time 3

Alias ——

True Name
_ _ 3-10-23Date of Birth------------ — -

Medium
Build

__________________  Race___White----  
Alton, Ill.____ Place of Birth — i— — ————_________________________ city------------------------------State

_ Marks, Scars, Tatoos —Clear :-------- -------------

Martial StatusSiDgle Probation

Escapes AWOL Draft Board Number

Military Service ,------------------------ --------
. General

Type Mihay Discharge —- —. — -

—. Service Serial Number-------16163129
• . . ~ UnknootnSocial Security Number —-----------------

Remarks:

128

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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gKSSOt.it;

, DATE________

4-11-60
, 4-12-60 

4-12-650 
7-28-60 
3-13-651 
11-22-65! 
11-22-651

. 11-22-651 
1-31-652

. 5-24-652 
5-25-652

’ 5-25-652 
6-7-62 
6-8-62 
6-8-62 
7-23-652

7-23-652 
7-23-652 
8-10-652 
8-15-62 
3-8-63 
9-6-63 
10-1-653

' 11-2-654 
12-22-654 
6-3-65 
6-3.7-655

8-30-655

name RAY, Jaimes E. NO. * INS.T. W-00416 PAGE 1
(VAST NAME HASH ’,aaa • .

To Cleaning Plant; rlclarrifCaation in March, 1962.
B-24 ' ' '
Cleaning Plant; gmV-CC ■ • ■ ■
K-178 ,
Attesting to escape_waais; To Admn. Segr. fir 6 months..
E=3rd floor, Segr. #3996-Dxsc. Comm.
T-l2Board has set your case for5 faring in N^er, 1963. ,
To State; no plains for rlciarrlfcaatioc.
State} #3125-CC
^Vegetable Roorn; rlciarrifCaation June, 1963

’ #3135=CC ,Veg.' Room; 
E-66 
Refusing to
Transfer 
K-15

to
work; Yard and show privileges denied 1 month. 
Baery. ' ■

Bakery; - #3167-Disc. Comm. . , ’
K-161 .
K-168 . . .
Delivered to U.S. Dissrict Court, Jefferson C.ty, Missouri.

Wa^prihangChL^^ repa™t is found. SJL- ■

ReSigSedeti/ Ba^lay};dr 1cas:ifcaa.^ .in June ’ ^^n P. S. • 
Trying to smuggle contraband mt> hospital. y • ;

Parole Notice:- The Board has set case for a hearing in

10-8-655

November, 1966. '
pre-pwle PROGRESS REPORT SJL:nh

Social Data: The subject states he is in fairly, good health.
He was received March 17, 1960. He 

where he has 3eClAwMiid.^..ex^S" 
ent rstgnes on his work and training reports. He-reCeVed only 
ene CSS Violator in the lam 3 years. In 1961 he did

Institutional Adjustment: 
is assigned to the Bakery

attempt t> escape. 

a:?iug“oC=u^^^ 

John.
‘ ■ POST RELEASE PLANS

He prefers to live his^ot!^ Jr^R*^^^22,^
1^- iA^uIS? P?i;rsii;i:yHW0would accept alm.ist any . 
John Ray, in Sv. . s, . th^e vears experience m bakeriestype; of employment, de clams .tn.^e years p .
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DATE

Bx^v»>^

name RAY, Jaimes E no. & INST. W-00U16 PAGE 2
• (L.ASTT NAME FtASD

and kicchens
SUMMARY

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis,.serving 
20, and 5 years concurrently for operating a miitor.vehicle 
without the permission of the owner, and robbery first deg-e 
by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon (2 charges), he 
has noW completed about 5 1/2 year's of his sentence on tCis . 
third incarueratoon. Itstiuui°tnalay he ha.s done weli ^o^gn 
to meeit consideration"! for parole. He denies rse of ^rcoties 
and claims t:o be a light drinker. His record of arrests dates 
over a 16 year period. He seems to be pretty w11 established 
in this type of anti-social behavior. He will probably cont^n 
to make a fair itstiuui°tnal adjustment. Prognosis for ma.-ki^ 
a srcclssfrl adjustment in society is considered marginal at . 
best. He may be able t:o serve a short parole wltc°rt•■to° rnucn 
difficulty. ' .

PS No. 1119

130

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 44-760

MISCELLANEOUS
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KC 44-760
RTW:cm
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RICHARD T. WINTERMAN:

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States 
Maashal's Office, Kansas C.ty, Missouri, advised that records 
of that offCce reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY, 
Maashaa's #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's 
#12109, FBI #4558766, were fingerpiinted on a charge of for­
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information, 
concerning this matter in records of the U. S'. Marshal's Office.

On Appri 19, 1968, 'ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business ’ 
Reereesenative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, Ammeican 
Bakery and Coniectioieiy Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19 
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouui, advised that 
most-of the bakers and apprentice. bak^j, employed in the 
greater Kansas City area are employed through that offcce. 
They reveowed records of all person who were employed through 
that local or who applied for work through that local during 
1967 and 1968, and were unable to fnd any such person who 
might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER.TERRY RIFE 
on the basis of names and known aliases and physicai descrip­
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they ‘ 
could not identify this individual as aiyOile with whom they 
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear­
ance at that office of tiyoie who might be identical with RAY. 
or’RIFE and would immeddateiy contact the Kansas City FBI Office.

They further stated that there is also a union known as 
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Lucal 218, ^t ^fiKatod 
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 34th and Broadway, 
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missooui. The latter uii.oi handles 
mostly miscellaeooss bakery workers other than bakers and appren­
tice baker's. ’ •
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1 .•M *

DONALD A.

AT KANSAS

Thefollwnig Investigation was conducted by SA 
FLynN}

CITY, MISSOURI:

SecretarySecretary On AplW^’ Miss ^RENCE BONNER, Recording 
216 Aary^tooCARLJ* LEVAN Bartenders Local Union .#420, 
t167A^W Is 12th S^eet, provided records which faHed to 
rOf 0Ct.i”il“Osm‘ identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of

On^nth me date, Mr. B. M. FITZGERALD, Financial 
Secretary - Treasurer, and Business Agent of Miscellaneous 
H°to3- Em^^ees Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, ZjLG-AWast 12th 
Street, provided his files which also failed to reflect anv informn^on idontical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of his y 
known aliases. y
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOHESLEY:

Detective KENNETH VILAITOER and Captain WAYNE 
MILLER, Police Department, Raytown, Missouri, were advised 
that subject mentioned Raytown, Missouri, to a felioo 
innate prior to 1966. VIAAJDEER and MILLER advised Wanted 
Flyers and Ideniificatioi Orders cooceroihg RAY have been 
received and the men in the-Police Department will be 
alereed for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown, 
Missouri, or had any associates here.
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KC 44-760 
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOMESLEY on May 2, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI ,

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police 
Department, furnsshed the arrest record of DENNIS ^WADE 
FONTENNOT, Kansas City,' Missouri, Police Department, #98630, 
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1961, for 
safekeeaing and reeeased. On October 30,1961, FONTENNOT. 
was arrested for burglary and stealnng a box of tools. 
On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to too year’s in 
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was reeeased 
from MSP on May 2, 1963 , and on May 3, 1963, was arrested 
for being drunk in Kansas City, Missooui. He was fnned 
$10.00 on May 4, 1963, and reeeased.

FONTENNOT iis described as fullws:

Race «* White
Sex Male ,
Height 5*4 1/2" - 5'6"
Weight 140-145 pounds
Eyes Brown
Hair _ • Black
Date of Birth July 10, 1930 . .
Place of Birth New Orleans, Louisiana
FBI Number 860489B
Occupation Laborer, (unemployed)
Residence Helping Hand, 523 Grand, 

Kansas City, Missouri, 
(October, 1951)(fDater)

. Relatives None liseed.

CARMELA ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City, 
Misson, advised on May 2, 1968, that no record eo«ld.b« 
located concerning DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT, alas JAMES DENNIS 
WADE. ’

135

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 44-760 
TJC:ksw 
1

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA THOMAS J. CONNOLLY on May 3, 1963:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Mr. RAY E. ENWIIGHT, Clief of Security, Bendix 
Corporation, 2200 Bannister Road, KansasCity,Missouri, 
advised that his fiCes indicate that IARRY C. SIMPSON, , 
14505 East 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by 
Bendix on March 13, 1963, and has lived at the above 
addreSs Since January 9, 1964. The records further indicate 
that SIMPSON received his ACQ clearance May 31, 1963, and 
is rrCscn01r employed as an apprentice tool-oomi mednist. 
ENWRIGIT stated that the pa'yroH records for Bendix indicate 
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1 
t Iwo ugh Ajpri 5, 1963, from 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM. ENWRIGHT* 
advised that due to the secirrity precarious at Bendix, 
Simpson would have to clock hinself in and mt.

ENWRIGHT dispaayed a photograph of LARRY C. 
SIMPSON-takm for the seewpity badges at Bendix and he bore 
no resemblance to title photographs of JAMES EAR1 RAY.
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The following investigation was conducted, by SA 
RAY HOMESLEY:,

Sergeant R. N. STANSBURY, Jackson County Sheeiff’s . 
Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised an inmate by.the name 
of GLEN BUCKLEY indicated he served time with RAY at Missouri 
State Prison and can help locate RAY.

GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY, inmate, Jackson County 
Shhriff’s Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised on May 3, 
1968, that he served in the Missouri State Prison from the 
first part of 1965 mil October, 1967, on a bad check charge 

' from Liberty, Missoori, but he beieeves he is t:o be released 
on a bench parole by Judge BRADY. BUCKLEY said-if the FBI 
corid get hiLm reeeased early , he beHeves he could locate 
JMMMY RAY. ' . .

BUCKLEY said LARRY RAY was the "tender" of C Ha 01 
at MSP where both he (BUCKLEY) and JMMMY RAY were assigned 
for a while. BUCKLEY said he got to know LARRY and JMMMY.pretty 
well and traded radios, watches and misclllnlorss i^ms with 
LARRY. He said he beHeves LARRY was serving tmme on a burglary 
or larceny charge at Sppingfield, Missoori, and had a dltaiolr 
fUed against him at Topeka, Kansas. Ue said LARRY RAY was 
released from MSP about August, 1967, and he believes is xn 
TUplka, Kansas. BUCKLEY said both LARRY and JIMMY RAY hated 
Negroes' and spoke of the KKK as being a guud organization. 
He said JHY RAY also talked abort Jackson, Mississippi, and 
he beHeves RAY had spent some tmn in Jackson, Mississippi.

t ,BUCKLEY stated JMMMY RAY was in the hospital at 
'the tmne he escaped. He said RAY went ort on a trash barrel 
on the back of a track. He said this was a Sunday as that 
is the day the back gates,are not locked to anew the trash 
track to get out. BUCKLEY said he learned this information 
from (FNU) OAR or ORR (phonetic) who was on the trash derail. 
BUCKLEY also named inmates HOWARD NUNN (phonetic) and EDWARD 
MC CLELLAN (phonetic), as being assigned to C Hall ^t the 
same tmn as was LARRY and JMMMY RAY. ,
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2

BUCKLEY said he believes, if he was out, he could
go to Topeka, Kansas and through another individual find LARRY 
RAY, whom he beleeves would know JIMMY RAY’s whereabouts.

BUCKLEY i.s described as fol-Oows:

Nairne 
. Race

Sex
Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Height
Weeght
Hair 
Eyes 
Wife

GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY 
White 
Male 
May 19, 1921 
Oklahoma 
5' 10 1/2" 
177 pounds* .
Black .
Brown
BOBBIE N. BUCKLEY, 

725 South Cottage, 
Independence, Missouri

. BUCKLEY stated he did not want his name given out 
to anyone as the person furnishnng this information.

Sergeant STANBURY advised on May 5, 1968, that
BUCKLEY was being released on Monday, May 6, 1968. He said 
BUCKLEY left a note at ’the jail indicating he was very sure 
RAY i.s in Mississippi. Also, - BUCKLEY said he knows just about 
the place and is sure he can fnnd RAY. STANBURY said BUCKLEY’S 
telephonl number after he gets out oi■l■l be CL 2-3079.
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The following investigation was conducted by - 
SA W. YATES WEBB on April 19, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI •

Mrs. MARGARET A. HAYES, Night Clerk, Blackstone 
Holei, 1817 Cherry, Kansas City, Missouui, advised that 
she has been employed in this position since May 2, 1967. 
She was shown photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and stated that 
this photograph was not familiar to her and she does not 
recall ever seeing this individual in the hotel. Mrs. HAYES 
stated she is positive that this person has not been * 
registered guest in the hotel since ’he has been the^.,

Mrs. HAYES made available the registratoon ca^s • 
for the period Apprl 24, 1967 to present date. The’e ca^s • 
were reveowed and there was no record of anyone being 
registered there under the name of JAMES EARL RAY or any of 
his known aliases.

• ’ Miss GLADYS HANSON, Day Clerk, advised she h^ been
employed there since 1965 and does not ^caai JAMES EARL RAY 
being registered there as a guest during the time of her 
employment. She looked at the photograph of RAY and said 
that she does not recall seeing this person in tie ho:e■. a,c 
She stated that the hotel changed hands on September 10> 1965’ 
and that they have no registration cards fli the ^^dL 
prior to that date. She said that the hotel -is now owned 
by Mr. WILLAAM HEMMELSTEIN and Associates and Mr. HEMMELSTEIN’s 
teepphone number is EM 1-1278. She explained Mr. HEMMELSTEIN 
did not stay at the hotel and knew nothing of the guest:’ in the 
hotel. He only visits the hotel uccaliunally to check receipts 
and the books. , , ■

■ TPe'fullowing persons who have been guests at -the
hotel for a period of'tmme were contacted and shown photograph 
of RAY with negative results.

Mrs. ELVA WILSON, Room 400, resident since 1946 
PATRICK HADLEY, Room 212, resident for 10 year's 
HARRY HILL, Room 300, resident since-1958 
ATTILIO POLLI, Room 322, resident for 5 years
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The following investigation was conducted at 
Leavenworth, Kansas, by IC LEONARD L. AYRES: 1

On February 8, 1968, Mr. GEORGE E. SEUFERT,
Records Conirol Supervisor, U.S. Peeotentiary (USP), 
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that the file concerning • 
WALTER TERRY RIFE, had been sent to the GSA Federal 
Records Canner, Kansas City, 'Missoiui.

The foliowong investigation was conducted at 
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLI/M F. ROHR:

On February 20, 1968, Mr. WILLAM CABY, Reference 
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Ceener, Kansas City, Missooui, 
made available USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, fie #72497-L _ 
concerning WALTER TERRY RIFE, which contained the folUowong 
information: ‘

RIFE described white male, date of birth Apeii 
19, 1924, 69 1/2", 161 pounds, brown hair, blue-gray eyes, 
FBI #4558766.

RlFE was sentenced in t:he Western District of 
Missouri, Kansas City, Missooui, on July 1, 1955, to a 
period of three year's for viulatuon of t:he Post_Office laws, 
foi'iing money orders, and was committed to the USP, Leavenwwrth, 
Kansas, on July 7, 1955. ,

RIFE received a conditional release on September 27, 
1957, at which tm-e he was taken iitu custody on a detainer 
lodged by the State Parole Office, Speiogfiel.i, Illinois, .
charging parole viulatuon. RIFE was then sent to the Hlnois 
Penotentiary at Menard, Il.linuis, #22674, and was schemed *o 
be released foom this iostltutuoo approximately July 23, 1960.

During period of iocaiceratuon, the fulUOwong 
ioiividuals were on RIFE’s correspondents list:

Mother ROSIE S. RIFE,
Age 68, 400 College Avenue, 
Quincy, UHdis

Sister Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD,
2716 Cherry.Street, 
Quincy, I-llnois 

Sister Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD,
813 North Main Street, 
Harrisburg, m^ois
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Niece Miss.DARLENE CRAWFORD,
, 332 East Locust Street,

Haarisburg, Illinois 
Brother FLOYD RIFE,

, 279 India?JHIS
Quincy, Illinois 

F Friend KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK,
, 321 South 7th,

. Quincy, Illinois

It was noted that the friend, KATHERINE DORIS 
BUSKIRK, was the only frequent correspondent of RIFE 
while confined at the USP, Lcavenwooth, Kansas, and it 
was also noted that RIFE planned to -marry BUSKIRK upon 
hls release from the penitentiary.

. RIFE had no release plans insofar as work or 
residence upon his reeease froz the USP, Leavenworth, 
since he knew that a detainer had been filed for Parole 
Violation from the State of IHioois.

No other pertnnent infoimation contained in 
file.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JAMES ALLEN BENBROOK:

Mr. WILLIAM R. RUDDELL, Postal Inspector, Kansas 
City, Missouri, related that WILLIAM KENNETH KNIGHT is 
not known to him as a fence, that it is his belief that 
JAMES EARL RAY and his partner, WALTER TERRY RIFE, when 
apprehended in 1955 were passing postal money orders and 
not fencing them, and also that RAY and RIFE were probably 
those persons who actually burglarized the post office in 
IlloioSs from where the postal money order's were obtained 
although they stated they had purchased these money orders 
from an unknown individual.

Mr. RUDDELL said he knew of no fence handling money 
orders in 1955 in the Kansas City area who RAY or RIFE may 
have contacted.

142

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 44-760
WM:Jlh: 
1

The following investigation was conducted by 
IC WILLAiM C. MC DONALD at Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 19, 1968, Missouri Motor Vehicle Department, 
Driver's License Section records were checked for operator s 
licenSe issued in the name of JAMES EARL RAY and known aliases. 
Theie is no record on file'that appears to be identical with 
RAY.
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, ■ The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RAY HOMESLEY: - -

At Kansas City, Missouri:-

Kansas City, Missouri City Directory and Telephone • .
Directory reveals no Hsinng for Robby's Bar, 1964 ^present, 
and there is no Taylor Street in Kansas City, Missouri. A City 
Directory for Kansas City,. Kansas reveals a Taylor Avenue, 
but the numbers begin with the 1200 block and there are no 
bar’s listed on the street.

JOHN HAMMER, Liquor Coonrol Board, 414 East 12th 
Street, Kansas City, advised on April 26, 1968, that he had 
reveowed his fiees on ioiividuaSs of the last name COLE, but 
did not locate aoyoot, having worked for Robby's Bar, or a 
bar with a similar name sounding like Robbb’s.

. HAMMER advised one MARY L, PORTER applied for _
clearance on March 27, 1964, for work as a waitress. She was 
born October 16, 1942, and resided at 4836 Brooklyn, Kansas 
City, Missouri in 1964. HMMER stated he does not have any 
current information i'egariing PORTER and that his file is in 
storage. .

1967 Polk Directory for Independence, Missouui, slows 
MARY L. PORTER, waitress, Mark Go, Kansas City, Missouri and 
residing at 2332 Scott Avenue, Independence, Missooui. Kansas ’ 
City, Missouri directory shows MARY L. PORTER, waiteess at 
Mark-Ninety Drive-In, residing Independence, Missouri. The । 
Mark Ninety Drive-In is -located at 8950 Woonnai Drive, tele­
phone number EM 1-3902.

Connect of this drive-in revealed PORTER works 
eveologs, coming in at about 4:30 PM. .

MARY L. PORTER was contacted AArli 26, 1968, at 
Mark Ninety..Drivt-Io, and she stated she has n^er been married, 
and has no information regarding a MARY PORTER formerly 
married to ROBERT DALE PORTER.
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CLARA LE VAN, Office Manager, Waitress Union. 
Locat 503, 216A West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri, 
advised on April 26, 1968, she has no record of a MARY 
PORTER currently working as a waitress. One MARY LOUISE .
PORTER, 5025 Michigan, Kansas City, Missouri, worked at the 
Wishbone and La Louisiana Restaurants in.1965, brt has not ■
paid dues since that time and therefore is not an active 
member.

HELEN DONLEY* Credit Bureau of Greater Kansas 
C.ty, 1110 Grand, advised on April 26, 1968, that records 
reveal a credit report dated September 24, 1965, for ROBERT 
DALE PORTER and wife, MARY PORTER, 3819 Wyandoote, Kansas 
City, Missoori, which reveals MARY PORTER has been employed 
for four or five months at the Town Topic Sandwich shops, 6648 
South Benton, owner,,CLAUDE J. SPARKS, 4teerphone number GR l- 

• 5018. The record shows he is age 37 and in the U.S. Army 
for approximately 10 years, statooned at Anarillo, Texas* J 
No credit established. The record shows a divorce was freed 
in Kansas City on May 17, 1966. .

Circuit Court records, Jackson County Courthouse, 
Kansas City, Missouri, reveal under number 678415, that MARY ■ 
MARTHA PORTER, 3315 Baltimore, Kansas City, Missouri, fieed 
a> petition for divorce May 16, 1966. She was represented by 
Attorney CHRIS KAHMANN, 432A Altman BHding and the peeitoon 
shows MARY MARTHA PORTER and ROBERT.DALE PORTER of -the Missouri 
State Peententiary (MSP), were married February 27, 1964, at 
Marine, Missouri. That ROBERT PORTER has wholly disregarded 
his duties as a husband, being convicted "of a felony at 
Cameron, Missouri in March 1964, and being sentenced to a - 
seven year sentence at MSP. Also MARY MARTHA PORTER learned 

• after marraage that PORTER had been convicted on seven or eight 
occasions in various states. A degree of default was granted 
to MARY'MARTHA PORTER on June 21, 1966.

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri Police 
Department, flrdSsPt0 an arrest record regarding ROBERT DALE 
PORTER, number 102954, FBI No. 590 482, which shows he was 
arrested Kansas City, Missouri on September 3, 1963, on . 
investigator of armed robbery and was r^eas^ to the Clinton 
County SSheiif’s Office, Missooui. Police Department records 
show PORTER has an arrest record dating back to 1946. No 
record was located for MARY MARTHA PORTER.
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A check on April 26, 1968, of the address at 3819 
Wyandotte, Kansas City, Missouri, reveals that this address 
is now a parking lot.

The 1967 Polks Directory lists MARY M. PORTER -
at telrphone number L.O 1-6749, and one JOHN F. COATES', JE 1­
3719. A te^hhone call was made to each of the numbers and 
it was .determined the numbers are no longer isseed to this 
individual.

A check was made on April 26, 1968, of the address 
608 East 9th Strut, Kansas City, Missouri, and it was determined 
that the Emery Hotel has been demolished and a new bui-0ddng 
hosing the Langley Oppicai Company is at that address.
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The following individuals were contacted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY1 on May 1, 1968, in an attempt to identify 
(FNU) SLATTERY who took Dita Flight #55 from Bi.Plnngap

' to Memphis and Kansas City, on Appil 7, 1968:
GEORGE B. SLATTERY, 8441 Flora, Kansas City, 
Missooui.

Mrs. HELEN SLATTERY, 1004 East 29tg Street, 
Kansas City, Missouri.

Mrs. MARGARET H. SLATTERYi 5628 Locust, 
Kansas City, Missouui.

Mrs. PANSY MOSER (SLATTERY), 632 Hardeety, *
Kansas City, Missouri. . ■

Mrs. MARGARET L. SLATTERY, 600 West 96tg Terrace, 
Kansas City, Missooui.

Mrs. SUSAN BROWN, Reservatoons Clerk, Dita Amines,
Kansas City, Missooui, advised sge gas no way.of.identify^ 
passenner SLATTERY on Dita Flight #55 from Bim-nngamm to 
MePpgis and Kansas City, on Appil 7, 1968. She advised. \
Dlta Airings records are maintained at Atlanta, Georgia, X
including credit records of passengers. ,
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RAY HOMESLEY at Kansas City, Missouri:

Mr. LYLE ROBINSON, 1017 Orchard.Street, Liberty, 
Missouri, advised the Kansas City FBI Office by telephone - 
on April 22, 1968, that his wife, ROSE ROBINSON, is a 
fifth grade teacher at the Forest Hill Elementary School, 
North Kansas City, Missouri, and t.arght a boy that made 
stalemlots to the effect that MARTIN LUTHIER KING should 
be shot. ROBINSON said also the boy’s father, GERALD B. 
GERLT, residing in a trailer at 1910 Armour Road, North 
Kansas City, Missoni, made trrps to Tiooissii March 4-5, 
1968, and March 14-15, 1968. Also the boy reported that 

• the family was moving to California, but w010 school (
authorities contacted the mother, she denied they w^e. .
moving. However, the family did rnove to El Cajon,>Californla, 
on March 29, 1968. GERLT was reported to have a Citizens 
Band radio in his truck.

Mr. BILL CURNUTT, 1012 East 24th Stmt, North 
Kansas City, Missouri, also teerphoned the Kansas City 
FBI Office and advised that his wife AUDRA CURNUTT teaches 
at the Forect Hill Elementary School and related substtantally 
the same information as di,d Mr. LYLE ROBINSON. He stated 
he did not want Pi Or his wife’s name used as the person 
frrnishnng the information. He also related that the boy 
making the ttalemeots about MARTIN LUTHER KING is apparently 
lmoOionally disced. CURNUTT stated .that the GERW 
family operated a cafe on Armour Road in North Kansas ^ty, 
Missouri, and lived in a trailer behind the cafe.

. ' On AAprl 22, 1968, Miss HELEN DONLEY, Clerk,
Credit Bureau of Greater Kansas City, 1110 Grand, Kansas 
City, Missoni, furntohed a report dated Slrt:lmblr 12, 1967, 
regarding GERALD B. GERLT, wife L0IS HELEN GERLT- This v 
report shows the GERLTS Pave bun on fiie at the credit brrlar 
since Aa^I, 1955. He is shown as age 38 in 1967. Records 
show the folOowi'ng residence:-
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1910 Armour Road, North Kansas City, Missouri 
North View Trailer Coout, Falls C.ty, Nebraska -•
6020 Kansas Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas 
1800 South 55, Falls City, Nebraska 
2521 South 49, Falls City, Nebraska
Box 733, Alpine, Ccaifornia .
1601 Armstrong, Kansas City, Kansas

. Former Employment:

Claycomo Restaurant, North Kansas City, Missouri 
Northview Skelly Station, Falls City, Nebraska, 

January, 1967
Jerry's Nursery, 6540 State, Kansas City, Kansas, 

February, 1967, t:o September, 1967 ,

Loans:

11/30/67 Rosedale State Bank, Kansass
City, Kansas, $4177.60, secured 
by 1964 Great Lakes Home

. 7/28/67 Rosedale State Bank, Kansass
‘ City, Kansas, $2357.79, unsecured

note
10/26/67 Meeropoliann National Bank,

Kansass City, Missoori, $5687.00, 
secured by a 1967 Cadillac

, Deeine, $250.00 guaranteed. 
. ' by B and G Motors, Kansas City

On Appil 22, 1968, LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas' 
City, Missouui, Police Department,.advised that no record 
for GERALD B. GERLT, 1910 Armour, North Kansass City,
‘Missooui, could be located.
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